and (3) published  in the Ocala Star-Banner on February 12, 2024. Evidence of 
these updated notices are on file with the Growth Services Department and is 
incorporated herein by reference.  

As of the date of the initial distribution of this final iteration of this staff report, 
approximately one-hundred and eighty-five (185) letters of opposition have been received 
in Growth Services. This number was previously thought to be higher, however, with 
multiples of letters being submitted to multiple offices, some duplicates were inadvertently 
counted, initially. There have been five (5) letters in support which have been received by